Docket No.: R.33795 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC FOF,'vi PTO-1595 (Modified) R/ (Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 05-04-1999 Patent and Trademark Offic Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 101028242 ched original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Reiner Wurst Name: Robert Bosch GmbH Werner Runft Address: Postfach 30 02 20, D-70442 Stuttgart, **GERMANY** ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Country: ZIP: Other Execution Date: March 25, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes DO No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name Ronald E. Greigg 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 31,517 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Two Skyline Place Authorized to be charged to deposit account 5203 Leesburg Pike #600 Falls Church, VA 22041 8. Deposit account number: City: _____ State/Prov.: 07-2100 Country: _ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE D4/30/1999 DNGUYEN 00000390 072100 09283748 1 FC:581 40.00 CH

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ronald E. Greigg Name of Person Signing April 2, 1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date

ASSIGNMENT

| Whereas, | _We, | Reiner | Wurst and | l Werne: | r Runf | <u>t</u> | W-1 | | |
|---|--|--|---|---|---|---|--|--|--|
| | | | improvements i | | | | | ha | |
| invented c | ertain nev | v and useful | improvements i | n <u>Appar</u> | atus F | or V | Weighing | Hard | Gelatine |
| Capsul | es or | like | improvements i | | | : | | for which | ı |
| we wil | 1 | | <u>ke</u> a | pplication for | LETTER | SPAT | TENT OF TH | IE UNITE | ED STATES, |
| which app | lication h | as been duly | y executed by | ıs | | ····· | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| on <u>eve</u> | n date | <u>herew</u> | ith | | | | | | |
| | | | Dh | CMDH | | | | | |
| And | Whereas, | Rob | ert Bosch ch 30 02 | GMBN | 40 01 | | | ×manı. | |
| | | Postfa | ch 30 02 | 20 D-704 | 42, 50 | utte | jait, Ge | IIIIally | |
| acquiring ritorial po granted th | ossessions | right, title a | and interest in ar | nd to said inve nd any United | ntion with States or | ereinaf in the foreig | ter called the United States n LETTERS | assignce, of Americ PATENT | is desirous of ca and its ter- that may be |
| Acco | ordingly, | | • | , | | | | | |
| within the plication for said in and to | e United S for LETT avention in any LET | States of An ERS PATE In all other co FERS PATE | we for to the said as nerica and its ter NT of the United ountries, and in a ENT of the Unite right to apply fo | ritorial posses I States, and in and to all divis d States and f | isions and n and to all ions and co oreign cou | all fore lother ontinua ntries : | eign countries applications l ations of any and all reissue | s, and in a for LETTE of said app es and exte | nd to said ap- ERS PATENT plications, and unsions thereof |
| convention LETTER United S | on, for the IS PATEI tates of A | e protection NT to the va merica, all s | ter be granted to of industrial prarious territorial acid rights to be cessors or assign | operty, togeth possessions nacld and enjoy | er with the low owned yed by the | e right or wh assigne | to extend the ich may be h se for its own | protection ereafter a use and b | n of said U.S. equired by the choof, and for |
| | | | fully and entirely | | | | | | |
| if this as: TERS P. | | | been made. And d, be issued in a | | | | | | |
| | We | covenant a | nd agree with the | assignce that | we | ha | ve a full and | unincumb | ered title to the |
| invention | n hereby a | ssigned, wh | ich title We | <u> </u> | rrant unto | the as | signce, and _ | we | further |
| agree the of the as of informunited : | at <u>we</u> ssignee, do mation ar States and | will, wind all lawful and giving of lawful Lifereign Li | thout demandin and just acts, inc testimony, that ETTERS PATE ion and LETTE | g any further of luding the exe may be or be NT for the sa | considerati cution and come nece aid inventi | on the lackno essary on, an | refor, at the rowledgment of for obtaining d for mainta | equest but finstrume , sustainin ining and | at the expense ents, furnishing ig, or reissuing perfecting the |
| | | \ | | | | | | | |
| Execute | d this | <u> </u> | 25 th | day o | r <u>}</u> _ | | Tarch | | , 1999 |
| | · | 20 | Company of the second | | | 1 | a i | | |
| | | | | N. | | W | Lis. A | | |
| (First o | r Sole) In | ventor | • | | | Rei | ner Wur | st | |
| | _ | ~ <i>(</i> |) T () | | | | 10 | | |
| Execut | ed this | / | 5 th | day of | | | March | , 19 | 99 |
| | • | | | | | W. | M | | |
| | | | | Second Inv | entor 1 | Wern | er Runf | | |

PATENT REEL: 9919 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 04/02/1999